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(Rs in Lacs exceDt EPS
ir No tarticulars

For the Quarter ended For the half year ended Year Endet
30-Seo-18 30-Jun-1t 30-SeD-1i 30-Sep-18 30-Sep-li 31-Mar-1{

(Unaudited) (Unaudited (Unaudited (Unaudited (Unaudited (Audited
L Income from Ooeration

[a] Net Sales/Revenue from Ooerations 2.60 19.00
Ib) Other Operating Income

[c] Other Income 2.39 419 4.19
Total Income 4.99 23.r9 4.t9

Expenses

a) Cost of Materials conSumed
b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade

J Changes in Inventory of Finished goods, Work-in-
lrogress and Stock-in-trade

65.51

j) Emplovee Benefits Exoenses L.9L 1..91 7.87 382 3.75 7.57
r) Finance Costs 6.88 1.88 588 4.46 464
J Depreciation and Amortisation exoense 15.91 15.96 77.O4 3t.87 3407 68.13
l) Other exoenses 2.s6 200 1.86 4.55 3.67 10.16
lotal Expenses 27.26 19.87 22.65 47.13 45.95 156.11

3 Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional items and tax (1-2) (27.261 (1s.87) (17.66) (47.131 (22.76) (1s1.e21

4 Exceptional ltems
5 >rofit/(lossl before tax (3 + 4l 127.261 (19.871 (17.551 (47.131 122.76]] (1s1.921
o lax Expense

- Current tax
- Deferred tax t3 24 8.24 (3.7r', (5.481 17.42', /'28.34'
Short Provision of earlier vear L5.42
Total Tax Exoenses {324 8.24 (3.71) (6.481 (7.421 12.921

7 Profit/(Loss) for the oeriod (5-6) (24.021 {16.631 {13.9s1 (40.6s1 {15.341 {139.001

8 f,ther Comprehensive Income (net oftax)

9 Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period

10 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+9)

l

(24.o21 (16.63) (13.es) (40.6s) (1s.341 (13e.00)

tL Paid-up equity share capital ( face value of Rs 1/-
per shard I

4,783.71 4,783.71 4,783.77 4,783.77 4,783.71 4,783.77

L2 Earning per share (EPS) of Rs 10/- each (not
rnnualizedl
1.) Basic (0.0s1 (0.03) (0 03) (0.01 (0 01) (0.02
2) Diluted (o.os)l (0.03) (0.03) (o 01 (0.01) (0.o2'

Notes :

I The aboveResultsforthequarterandhalfyearendedSeptember30,20L8hasbeenreviewedbytheAuditCommitteeandthereafter
approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 20L8. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limitec
Review Report on the above.

2 Ihe Company operates in a single segment and the results pertain to a single segment in accordance with IND AS log-Operating
ief,ment. .

3 )revious year/period figures have been regrouped /arranged, wherever necessary to make them comparable with the current period
igure.

4 The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (',lnd AS") n
been prepared in accordance with the Companiqs (lndian Accounting Standards) Rules, 201.5 (lnd AS) prescribed under section 133 ol
the Companibs Act, 2013 read with relevent rules issued thereunder and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the
extent applicable.

t



5 The format for audited quarterly results as prescribed in sEBl's circular clR/cFD/cMD/15/2015 dated November 30, 2015 has been
modified to comply with requirements of SEBI'S circular dated July 5, 2016. IND AS and Schedule lll (Division ll) to the Companies Act,
2013 applicable to the companies that are required to comply with IND AS.

6 Auditor's observation in Audit report for the Fy 4-18 (a) The company has increased it
Crores during the period from FY 20L0-11, ROC Fees of Rs. 55.97 lacs towards the same stands payable.

(b) Company is not regular in paying statutory dues, Rs. 191.45 lacs are still payable, hence shown under the head ,'Other 
Curren,

Liabilities" in the Financial Statement.

(c) Due to default in payments of bank loans, the company's accounts have been classified as Non performing Assets (NpA) by tht
bank' Bank of India has not charged interest on Cash credit limit. During the period under review no provision has been made for sucl
interest in the books of account of the company and to that extent bank's loan liability and total loss is understated bV Rs. 3.44 lac:
plus penal charges that the bank may charge.

Further company has not cleared its term loan to Kotak Mahindra and around 4 installments are pending and to that extent bank loar
liability and total loss is understated by around Rs. 11000/- plus overdue charges that the bank may charge.

(d) Loans & Advances are subject to confirmation, reconciliation, adjustments & provisions, if any which may arise out of confirmatior
and reconciliation.

7 Explanation to aforesaid Auditors Observation
a. The Company has increased its authorised capital from Rs. 21 Crores to Rs. 70 C

due to financial constraints and technical problems the company could not file Form 5 with Roc for increase in its authorised share
capital' With the advent of the Companies Act,,2013 which came into effect from 01st April,2OI4, the schedule of fees applicable
w.r.t' increase in Authorised capital has been relised and increased. The Schedule offees as per the Companies Act, 2013 has been
made applicable and payable on the increased authorised share capital which the Company had increased prior to the applicability o{
Companies Act, 2013. Therefore, the company had filed the writ petition in the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi challenging the
applicability of provisions prescribed under Para 3 ofTable B under Registration of Offices and Fees Rules, 20j.4 vide diary no. 159963
dated 30/05/2016. The fees & Additional fees payable as per Companies Act, 1956 has already been provided for hence there is no
further impact on the financials/profitability of the Company.

b' As regards Auditor's observation that the statutory dues of Rs.191.45 lacs are still payable, our company has already provided for
the amount payable towards Service Tax. Hence, this liability wiil have no further impact on the profits/losses of the Company for the
period under consideration.Further, the management of the Company is making necessary efforts to arrange the funds required to
repay the same.

C. Due to default in payments of bank loans, the company's accounts have been classified as Non performing Assets (NpA) by the bank.
The Company had repaid aggregating to Rs. 3.70 Lacs to the Bank of India and also booked interest aggregating to Rs 1.g1 lacs charged
by the Bank of India. The management of the Company is making necessary efforts to arrange the funds required to repay the loan and
other related dues of Bank of India. Further,the management
of the Conipany is making necessary efforts to arrange the funds required to repay the loan and other related dues of Kotak Mahindra
Bank. As soon as the necessary funds will be arranged, the Company will clear its outstanding dues of both the Banks.

d. The Company is in the process of obtaining the necessary confirmations from the parties to whom loans & advances are given & the
Company shall provide the same to the Auditors as soon as it will be received by it.

I

8 Pursuant to SEBI's .letter bearing No. SEB|/HO/|SD/OW/p/2OL7h8183 dated
Exchange has placed the Company's script under stage Vi GSM. The name of the Company has come in the list of Shell Companies
issued by Bombay Stock Exchange. The Bombay Stock Exchange had thereafter sought certain information which has been sent by
company. On the basis of representations made by the company and personal hearings, the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited vide its
order reference VSURV/OFVKM /20I7-SHELL/COM?/532}72/t-dated January 15, 2018 directed that Forensic Audit of the Company
be conducted by an Independent Forensic Auditor to be app6inted by BSE. BSE had appointed M/s suresh chandra & Associates,
Charter:ed Accountant to conduct the Forensic Audit of the Company.

Place: New Delhi

Date : 14.11.2018 DIN :03344008



Statement of Assets & Liabilities as on September 3O 20lg

(Rs. tn lacs)

Particulars As at
30.09.18

{lJnaudite.ll

As at
31.03.18
{Auditedl

A.

L

z

Non Current Asset!
Non Current Financial Assets
Investments

Long term Loans and Advances
Deferred tax assets (Net)

. Total-Non current Financial assets
Current Assets
Inventories
Current Financial Assets
Trade receiavables

Cash & cash equivalents
Loans and advances I

Other current financial assets

Total current Assets

TOTAT ASSETS

33.61

432.23

273.6r

37.38

432.23

301.71
739.45

t47.29
10,519.01

77L.32

r47.29
10,519.01

10,666.30 10,666.30

2,383.26

0.63

77.37

L9.73

2,384.88

0.11

92.85

0.8L
2,474.99 2,478.65

13,880.74 13,916.27
B.

1

2

Deferred tax liabilities

Total Equity

Total-Non Current Liabilities
Current Iiabilities
Current Financial liabilities
Borrowings I
Trade payables

Other current fi nancidl liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Short term Provisions

Total Current Financial Liabillties]

TOTAL EqUIY &. TIABILITIES

4,783.77

7.482.83
4,783.77

7.523.48
72,266.60 12307.25

r.0s.00

61.05

105.00

67.53
166.05 t72.53

50.52

1,070.58

79.26

247.s3

47.46

1,066.96

74.4L

247.66

1,448,09 1,436.49

13,880.74 t3,9t6.27

Place; New Delhi
Date: 14,11.2018


